## TERMS & CONDITIONS

## The Promoter: Sofitel Legend The Grand Amsterdam, Oudezijds Voorburgwal 197, 1012 EX Amsterdam, Netherlands

- 1. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Instagram and Facebook.
- 2. The giveaway is open to everyone aged 18 or over, excluding employees of Sofitel Legend The Grand Amsterdam, agents or anyone else professionally connected with this promotion. Minors under the age of 18 must have approval of their parents and/or caregivers.
- 3. Game Period: 5th of February 2024 12:00 hours until of 13th of February 2024 23:59 hours (GMT+1).
- 4. No purchase is necessary to enter.
- 5. To enter: Like and /or comment on the post of @sofitellegendthegrandamsterdam between the 1st of 5th of February 2024 12:00 hours and the 13th of February 2024 23:59 hours (GMT+1).
- 6. The winner is chosen random and will be announced on the 14th of February in the stories of @sofitellegendthegrandamsterdam.
- 7. Entries not in accordance with these terms and conditions will not be accepted.
- 8. The prize will be send to the address provided by e-mail by the owner of the winning profile.
- 10. The winner of the Valentine giveaway will need to respond to the initial communication via e-mail within 14 days of initial communication from The Promoter, confirming eligibility. If this is not the case, the winning profile will be disqualified.
- 11. Prizes are non-transferable, non-refundable and cannot be exchanged for any cash alternatives in whole or in part. The Promoter reserves the right to provide an alternative prize of equal or greater value in the event of unforeseen circumstances. No compensation is payable in the event the winner is unable to use the prize.
- 12. Entries not in accordance with these terms and conditions will not be accepted.
- 13. The Promoter takes no responsibility for entries delayed, incomplete or lost due to technical reasons or otherwise, or for prizes send to incorrectly submitted email addresses.
- 14. Bulk entries made from trade, consumer groups or third parties will not be accepted.
- 15. Entries by or via syndicates and entries which do not satisfy the requirements of these terms and conditions in full will be disqualified and will not be counted. If it becomes apparent that a participant is attempting to circumvent this condition by, for example, using identities other than their own in order to generate additional entries in a way that is not consistent with the spirit of the promotion, that person's entries will be disqualified and any prize award will be void.
- 16. The winner agrees to take part in publicity in connection with this promotion. By liking and/or commenting on this post the person agrees to the terms & conditions and understands that their name may be publicly visible to future related posts related to the Valentine giveaway.
- 17. The decision of The Promoter is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 18. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for late, incomplete, incorrectly submitted, corrupted or misdirected entries.
- 19. The Promoter reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify any individual that corrupts or affects the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of the promotion.
- 20. If for any reason any aspect of this promotion is not capable of running as planned, including by reason of infection by computer virus, network failure, bugs, tampering, unauthorized intervention, fraud, technical failures or any cause beyond the control of the Promoter which corrupts or affects the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of this promotion, the Promoter may in its sole discretion modify or suspend the promotion, and invalidate any affected entries. If an act, omission, event or circumstance occurs which is beyond the reasonable control of The Promoter and prevents the Promoter from complying with these terms and conditions, The Promoter will not be liable for any failure to perform or delay in performing its obligation.
- 21. The Promoter and its associated agencies and companies will not be liable for any loss (including, without limitation, indirect, special or consequential loss or loss of profits), expense or damage which is suffered or sustained (whether or not arising from any person's negligence) in connection with this promotion or accepting or using any prize, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law (including personal injury, death and fraud) in which case that liability is limited to the minimum allowable by law.
- 22. Entrants agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.

## **PRIZE TO WIN**

· An exclusive Ruby Red Pendant Large by Bjorn van den Berg with a value of €449